the ·sale will be conducted at the place where this Notice of Default and 
Foreclosure Sale was posted. 

The earliest time thesaJe:will occur is I 0:00 AM Central Standard Time. 

2025-001799 NODFSPostFilePubMailMoss ·12.2.2025Ector 

The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development will bid Two Hundred Forty Thousand 
Eight Hundred Forty-Four and 70/100 Dollars· ($240,844.70). 

There will be no proration of taxes, rents or other income cir liabilities; except that the 
purchaser will pay, at or before closing, his pro-rata share of any real estate ·taxes that have been. paid 
by the Secretary to the date of the foreclosure sale.

[...]

or cashier's check payable to the Secretary of HUD, before public auction· of. the property is 

2025-001799 NODFSPostFilePubMailMossl2.2.2025Ector 

completed. 

The amount that must be paid if the mortgage is to be reinstated prior to the-scheduled sale is 
Two Hundred Forty Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Four and 70/100 Dollars ($240,844.70) as of 
December 2, 2025, plus per diem ·interest from and after such date until paid in full, plus all . . 

other amounts that would be due under·themortgage agreement if payments under the mortgage had 
not been accelerated, advertising costs and postage expenses incurred in giving notice, mileage by the